9 LCP20 EN
  •  2/2017
LOCAL CONTROL PANEL FOR VG9000H
LCP9 SERIES
Local Control Panel (LCP) is designed for controlling
the emergency isolation valve (ESD or ESV) locally
nearby the valve via Neles ValvGuard VG9000
intelligent solenoid valve.

Dimensions (Ex i & e version)
Full product details and Ex d versions' dimensions can be seen in the Installation, Maintenance and Operating Instructions (7LCP9H70EN)
Type coding
1. sign      PRODUCT GROUP
LCP      Local Control Panel
 2. sign     SERIES CODE
 9     Compatible with VG9000
  3. sign    COMMUNICATION
  H    Suitable for VG9000 HART version
   4. sign   ENCLOSURE / APPROVALS
   -   Stainless steel 316L, IP66 / ATEX & IECEx Ex ia, ic, eb mb [ib]
   E   Low copper content aluminum alloy with epoxy coating, IP66 / ATEX & IECEx Ex d, Ex tb
    5. sign  BUTTONS
    -  Standard version with all buttons. Buttons can be locked.
    W  Like standard version, but trip-button is removed.
     6. sign SUPPLY POWER
     - External powered 24 VDC version. Requires L2 option in VG9000H
     L Loop powered version, min. input signal 8 mA. Requires L3 option in VG9000H
LCP 9 H   L Example code: LCP9HL
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.  sign
Metso Flow Control Inc.
Europe, Vanha Porvoontie 229, P.O. Box 304, FI-01301 VANTAA, Finland.
Tel. +358 20 483 150. Fax +358 20 483 151
North America, 44 Bowditch Drive, P.O. Box 8044, Shrewsbury, MA 01545, USA.
Tel. +1 508 852 0200. Fax +1 508 852 8172
South America, Av. Independéncia, 2500- Iporanga, 18087-101, Sorocaba-São Paulo, Brazil.
Tel. +55 15 2102 9700. Fax +55 15 2102 9748/49
Asia Pacific, 238B Thomson Road, #17-01 Novena Square Tower B, Singapore 307685.
Tel. +65 6511 1011. Fax +65 6250 0830
China, 11/F, China Youth Plaza, No.19 North Rd of East 3rd Ring Rd, Chaoyang District,
Beijing 100020, China. Tel. +86 10 6566 6600. Fax +86 10 6566 2583.
Middle East, Roundabout 8, Unit AB-07, P.O. Box 17175, Jebel Ali Freezone, Dubai,
United Arab Emirates. Tel. +971 4 883 6974. Fax +971 4 883 6836
Subject to change without prior notice.